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Amphenol Aerospace offers  the Matrix® Product line of 
MIL-DTL-26482*, Series 2 connectors.

This series provides a bayonet coupling connector with crimp 
rear insertable, rear releasable contacts.

DESIGN CHARACTERISTICS 
• Medium size, environmentally resistant connector

• Recommended operating voltage to 1,000 VAC (RMS) 
at sea level

• Quick positive coupling assured by 3 point bayonet 
coupling system

• Visual confirmation of complete coupling

• Eliminates mismating by the use of five key/keyway design

• Insertion and removal of contacts from the rear of the  
con nector assures no damage to the front that might affect 
the sealing characteristics

• Utilizes same standard qualified rear-release type plastic 
tool for contact insertion and removal

• Contacts are qualified to SAE AS39029** requirements 
– BIN coded (three color bands), and are crimped with 
standard crimp tools per MIL-DTL-22520

• Grommets are constructed of tear-resistant elastomer 
and experience no degradation when exposed to a broad 
range of fluids

• Sealing over a range of wire diameters is assured by a  
tri ple webbed grommet at the rear of the connector

• Closed entry socket side of the insert is designed with a 
lead-in chamfer and a hard face that will accept a pin  
con tact bent within pre-established limits

• Elastomer interfacial seal on the pin side has raised  
barri ers around each pin which displace into the socket 
cham fer when mated, providing a positive moisture seal

CUSTOMER OPTIONS
• Shell styles within this family include: Wall mount with 

either a narrow or a wide flange, jam nut single hole mount, 
and cable connecting receptacles, along with standard 
plugs or plugs with RFI grounding fin gers, in shell  
sizes 8 to 24

• MS and Proprietary versions available

• Accommodation of contact sizes 20, 16 and 12

• 34 insert arrangement patterns available, accommodating 
from a minimum of 3 to a maximum of 55 circuits

• Alternate positioning available

• Various finishes are available (for information on  
non-cad mium zinc alloy plating, consult Amphenol 
Aerospace)

* MIL-DTL-26482 supersedes MIL-C-26482

** SAE AS39029 supersedes MIL-C-39029 

MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2, Matrix®

Bayonet Coupling Connectors
With Crimp Rear Release Contacts

MS3470 
wall mounting receptacle 
with narrow flange

MS3472 
wall mounting receptacle 
with wide flange

MS3471 
cable connecting recep-
tacle

MS3474 
jam nut receptacle

MS3476 
straight plug

MS3475 
plug with RFI grounding 
fingers
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Shell 
Size

A 
Max.

B 
±.005

C Dia. 
±.003

D Dia. 
Max. E

F 
±.016

H 
Accessory Thread 

Class 2A
T Dia. 
±.005

8  .828  .594  .471  .305 .462/.431 .062  .5000-20 UNF .120

10  .954  .719  .588  .405 .462/.431 .062  .6250-24 UNEF .120

12 1.047  .812  .748  .531 .462/.431 .062  .7500-20 UNEF .120

14 1.141  .906  .873  .665 .462/.431 .062  .8750-20 UNEF .120

16 1.234  .969  .998  .790 .462/.431 .062 1.0000-20 UNEF .120

18 1.328 1.062 1.123  .869 .462/.431 .062 1.0625-18 UNEF .120

20 1.453 1.156 1.248  .994 .587/.556 .094 1.1875-18 UNEF .120

22 1.578 1.250 1.373 1.119 .587/.556 .094 1.3125-18 UNEF .120

24 1.703 1.375 1.498 1.244 .620/.589 .094 1.4375-18 UNEF .147

Shell 
Size

A 
Max.

B 
±.005

C Dia. 
±.003

D Dia. 
Max. E

F 
±.016

H 
Accessory Thread 

Class 2A

 8 1.065  .734  .471  .305 .493/.462 .062  .5000-20 UNF

10 1.141  .812  .588  .405 .493/.462 .062  .6250-24 UNEF

12 1.266  .938  .748  .531 .493/.462 .062  .7500-20 UNEF

14 1.360 1.031  .873  .665 .493/.462 .062  .8750-20 UNEF

16 1.453 1.125  .998  .790 .493/.462 .062 1.0000-20 UNEF

18 1.532 1.203 1.123  .869 .493/.462 .062 1.0625-18 UNEF

20 1.688 1.297 1.248  .994 .587/.556 .094 1.1875-18 UNEF

22 1.766 1.375 1.373 1.119 .587/.556 .094 1.3125-18 UNEF

24 1.891 1.500 1.498 1.244 .620/.589 .094 1.4375-18 UNEF

MS3470 (MB10) – MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2
Wall Mounting Receptacle (with Narrow Flange)

MS3472 (MB11) – MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2
Wall Mounting Receptacle (with Wide Flange)

All dimensions for reference only.

All dimensions for reference only.

Military MS 3470 X X-X X X NA
Commercial MB1 0 X X-X X X (XXX)

Connector
Type

Shell 
Style

Shell Size
& Insert 

Arrg

Contact 
Type

Alternate 
Rotation 
of Insert

Modification 
Number

*To complete, see how to order page 338.
PART #

MS3472 
MB11

A Max. Typ.

B Typ.

Master
Keyway

T Dia. Mounting
Holes Typ. 4-Places

C Dia.

1.405 Max.
Shell 8 Thru 18

1.465 Max.
Shell 20, 22, & 24

3 Teeth
Equally Spaced
120  Apart

H Accessory
Thread

D Dia. Max.
Grommet

E F
.290 Min. Full Thread

.190

.130
Grommet
ExtensionBlue

Color
Bands

°

C Dia.

1.405 Max.
Shell 8 Thru 18

1.465 Max.
Shell 20, 22, & 24

3 Teeth
Equally Spaced
120  Apart

H Accessory
Thread

D Dia. Max.
Grommet

E F

.290 Min. Full Thread

.190

.130
Grommet
Extension

Blue Color
Bands

°

A Max. Typ.

B Typ.

Master
Keyway

.150 Dia. Mounting
Holes Typ. 4-Places

MS3470 
MB10

Military MS 3472 X X-X X X NA
Commercial MB1 1 X X-X X X (XXX)

Connector
Type

Shell 
Style

Service 
Class

Shell Size
& Insert 

Arrg

Contact 
Type

Alternate 
Rotation 
of Insert

Modification 
Number

*To complete, see how to order page 338.
PART #


